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Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

Attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report is an investor presentation (the “Investor Presentation”) that CLS Holdings USA, Inc. (the “Company”) plans to use
during meetings with investors, stockholders, and analysts. The Company has also posted the Investor Presentation in the investor section of its website at
www.clsholdingsinc.com. The Company does not intend to file any update to this investor presentation and the fact that the Investor Presentation is being furnished should
not be deemed an admission as to the materiality of any information contained in the presentation.

As provided in General Instruction B.2 of SEC Form 8-K, such information shall not be deemed “filed” for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act
of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, and it shall not be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the
Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or under the Exchange Act, whether made before or after the date hereof, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such
filing to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

() Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description
99.1 Investor Presentation dated September 2021




SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly
authorized.

CLS HOLDINGS USA, INC.

Date: September 29, 2021 By:_/s/ Jeffrey 1. Binder
Jeffrey 1. Binder
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
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Forward Information and Risk Acknowledgement

This document contains certain “forwardlocking information” within the meaning of applicable Canadian securities legislation and “forward-looking statements” as that term is defined in the Private
Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 {collectively, the “forward-looking statements”). These statements relate to, among other things, our estimates of future revenue, gross margin, number of
transactions at our dispensary and average order size, the timing of the commencement of manufacturing operations for the joint venture's pre-rolls, the number of products expected to be produced
each month and how long It will take the joint venture to achieve expected monthly sales. the acceptance of the joint venture’s products by customers, whether other companies will enter Into license
agreements to have the joint venture produce pre-rolls for them, whether our Mew Mexico venture and other licensing apportunities will lead to expansion In other states, and other factors and lssues
typically related to and encountered by a growth stage venture. These statements will also be Impacted by the impact of the COVID-19 virus on our business, the results of our initiatives to retain our
employees and strengthen our relationships with our customers and community during the pandemic, the effect of our initiatives to expand market share and achieve growth during and following the
pandemic, results of operations and financial performance, anticipated future events, and the effectiveness of our business practices during the pandemic. The continued spread of COVID-19 could
have, and in some cases already has had, an adverse impact on our business, operations and financial results, including through disruptions in our cultivation and processing activities, supply chains
and sales channels, and retail dispensary operations as well as a deterioration of general ditions including a pogsible national or global . Due tothe uncertainties associated
with the continued spread of COVID-19 and the timing of vaccinations, it is not possible to estimate its impact on our business, operations or financial results; however, the impact could be

material. These forward-looking statements also relate 1o anticipated future events, future results of operations, and our future financial performance, and include without limitation statements relating
to our ability to finance our operations, identify, inance and close potential acquisitions, market acceptance of our senices and product offerings, our ability to protect and commercialize our
intellectual property and our ability to grow our wholesale and processing businesses. In some cases, you can identify forward looking statements by terminology such as “may.” “might,” “will,
"should,” "intends,” "expects,” "plans,” "goals,” "projects,” "anticipates,” "believes,” “estimates,” "predicts,” "potential,” or "continue” or the negative of these terms or other comparable terminology.

These forward-looking statements are only predictions, are uncerain and involve substantial known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause our (or our industry’s) actual
results, lavels of activity or performance to be materially different from any expected future results, levels of actiity or perfformance expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements.

We cannot guarantee future results, levels of activity or performance. You should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date that they were made
These cautionary statements should be considered together with any written or oral forward-locking statements that we may issue in the future. Except as required by applicable law, we do not intend
to update any of the forward-looking statements to conform these statements to reflect actual results, later events or circumstances or to reflect the occumence of unanticipated events.

Confidentiality Notice

This message is intended exclusively for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is proprietary, prvleged, confidential or otherwise legally
exempt from disclosure. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it If you have received this message in
aror, please notify the sender immediately either by phone (800-237-2000) or reply to this e-mail and delete all copies of this messaga.
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“PEOPLE POWER PROFITS"

-Andrew Glash President/COO
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Investment Overview

Oasis Cannabis dispensary in downtown Las Vegas supported
by City Trees branded products and innovation

Dispensary o

MNational footprint builds Licensing opportunities for core extraction
technologies

Production

Strength of M eam and Board to lead future growth through
M&A T L
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Company Results

Since July 2018 acquisition...

Completed Achieved 128% 30.5% increase 7% increase in USD $4M in cash @nd
purchase of revenue increase in average overall gross current assetsi
Oasis Cannabis over the past transaction margin from -
Dispensary and two years value at Oasis fiscal year 2019
City Trees e Ergg\ 2019 to to 2021

1

Completed Achieving a | 90.85%/Increase Succ@ssfully
buildout of $4M B 50.9% in numBeref daily entered the New
state-of-the-art " compoung@annual transactions Mexi¢o medical
conversignand growth fate|(CAGR) processedat cannabis market

Oasis from 2019

extraction |
over thepast two years { 102021

Facility inlNarth
Las Vegas
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CLS Nevada

Financials*
A e $19,292.262
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CLS Nevada

August Net Revenue and Gross Margin
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CLS Nevada

Monthly Dispensary Transactions and Average Orders
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Cap Table

Shares Outstanding

Convertible Motes

Total

Current assets (as of September 21, 2021)

Share Price {As of September 21,2021)

128,158,082
66458173

194,616,255

$4,000,000

Market Cap

$0.13

$15.590,000

*Convertible notes due October 2021($365,991), October 2022 ($6,229,672)and
December 2022 ($13,500,150), which when divided by the conversion prices of 50.30
per share (66,141,450) and $0.80 per share (316,723) equals 66,458,173 shares.

‘Represents a warrant to purchase units
“Warrant will be issued upon exercise of unit warrant

"Represents a warrant to be issued if the debentures are converted into equity at $0.30

clsholdingsinc.com

Expiry Date

12-Dec-21
7-lan-22
7-Jan-22
7-Jan-22
6-Feb-22
21-Feb-22
28-Feb-22
29-Mar-22
31-Oct-22
31-Dec-22
28-Feb-23
4 Years After Issuance
14-May-23
31-Mar-24
31-Mar-24
31-Mar-24

Exercise Price

$0.80
$0.34
$0.49
$0.49
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.40
$0.40
$0.31
$0.75
$0.60
$0.40
$0.40
$0.40

#Warrants

1.343400"
2,317,842
2,317,842°
33463826
1,740,000
160,000
130,000
706,500
10,382737°
22,500,250°
820,952}
205,238°
3,125,000
671,700°
296,035
468,333
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CANNABIS
=l DISPENSARY

Dispensary Qverview

= Open 7

L] Suce ss models: In-stere, curbside, and

Malking Distance from the Strip and Downtown Las Vesgas

=  Operating since 2015

Highlights

556 per order

for locals

Best Dispensary for Pot Pros

-Desert Companion Magazine,

February 2019
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THE HEART OF
\S VEGAS IS BACK

'©15% OFF<
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CITYTREES

TINCTURE

PUEE THE
|

CALM 1:1 DISTILLATE CARTRIDGE BLUE AGAVE TINCTURE
CBD Vape Pens & Cartridges Edibles
2019 2019

citytrees.com

LAS VEGAS

CANNABIS AWARDS

A

CITYTREES

JACKHERER DISTILLATE OIL
REFILL APPLICATOR
Best Syringe
2020 & 2021




From the pages of local influencers t

IN THE WILD

SHOP ONLINE AT-»» CITYTREES.COM

@ citytreesnv
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GOURMET EDIBLES & COMPASSIONATE CONCENTRATES
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In May 2021, CLS Hold

agreement with New Me

Trees also plans to br
GMQO, all organic edible produc

2021. This collab

rative venture marks the Company's

first introduction of its products outside of Nevada.
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CLS Nevada Management and Key Employees

Jamie Dickson
Executive Assistant
& Director of Human Resources, CLS Nevada

Dominick Monaco, Pharm.D.
Director of Laboratory Operations, CLS Nevada

Charlene Soco

VP Finance CLS Nevada
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CLS Nevada Management and Key Employees

Rhys Harris

General Manager, Oasis Cannabis Dispensary

Alec Schoenberger

General Manager, City Trees
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HOLDINGS USA, INC.
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G CITYTREES

Jeffrey Binder

Chairman / CEO

Andrew Glashow
President & COO

T:888.438.9131
E=
Visit:




Appendix - BDSA

BDS Analytics Nevada - Concentrate Brand Growth 07/20-
07/21

*Data retrieved from BDS Analytics
Greenedge Platform 9/27/2021
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Appendix - BDSA

BDS Analytics Nevada - Top Selling Tinctures 2020 & 2021

Top 10 Brands by Dollars Sold

Clity Trees
Select Ol

EPC

Canna Hemp
White Lvbel
Harmonious CBO

Straing

Kynd

3
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